

Requested by Senator DEMBROW

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 931**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “no later than 12” and insert  
2 “not later than 15 days”.

3 In line 7, delete “months”.

4 In line 20, delete “notification” and insert “announcement”.

5 Delete line 23 and insert “are located within one-quarter mile of the  
6 property where the forest operation will be conducted and have subscribed  
7 under subsection (5) of this section to receive notice of forest operations that  
8 include the aerial application of pesticide.”.

9 In line 24, delete “notification” and insert “an announcement”.

10 In line 26, delete “notification” and insert “announcement”.

11 In line 27, delete the second “notification” and insert “announcement”.

12 In line 32, delete “notification” and insert “an announcement”.

13 After line 34, insert:

14 “(5) A person may subscribe to receive communications as provided under  
15 subsection (3) of this section regarding forest operations that include the  
16 aerial application of pesticide. A subscription may be made at any time and  
17 may be renewed annually.”.

18 In line 41, delete “operator,”.

19 On page 3, delete lines 6 through 8.

20 In line 9, delete “(g)” and insert “(f)”.

21 In line 10, delete “(h)” and insert “(g)”.

1 In line 11, delete “(i)” and insert “(h)” and after the semicolon insert  
2 “and”.

3 Delete lines 12 through 15.

4 In line 16, delete “(L)” and insert “(i)”.

5 In line 21, after “(3)” insert “Except as provided in subsection (4) of this  
6 section,”.

7 After line 25, insert:

8 “(4) The department shall remove the information described in subsection  
9 (1)(b) of this section from the report made accessible for public viewing un-  
10 der subsection (3)(a) of this section.”.

11 In line 27, after “after” delete the rest of the line and line 28 and insert  
12 “January 1, 2021.”.

13 In line 29, delete “the” and insert “January 1, 2021.”.

14 Delete line 30.

15

---